CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will consider the following item:

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD APPROVING A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROPOSED MIXED-USE HOTEL AND RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT AND OFF-SITE ADVERTISING BILLBOARDS LOCATED AT 8850-8878 AND 1025-1029 LARRABEE STREET, WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA"

TIME/PLACE: Monday, September 16, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

REQUEST: The City Council will waive further reading and adopt Ordinance No. 24-23, approving a Development Agreement in conjunction with the proposed mixed- use hotel and residential development and off-site advertising billboards located at 8850-8878 and 1025-1029 Larrabee Street, West Hollywood, California.

The City Council Agenda and Staff Report will be available on Wednesday, September 11, 2024, online at <u>www.weho.org/councilagendas</u>.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood, Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: August 27, 2024 Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk